2017 046781

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD / 2017 JUL 27 PM 2: 59 MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS)

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

On this 27th day of July, 2017, before me personally appeared Patricia D. Hull, who being duly sworn upon her oath states:

- 1. Affiant resides at the address given bow the affiant's signature.
- On or about August 12, 1996, Harold H. Malone and Julia M. Malone, husband and wife ("Grantora"), executed a Quit-Claim Deed transferring the real estate described below to Harold H. Malone and Julia M. Malone, Co-Trustees of the Harold H. Malone and Julia M. Malone, Co-Trustees
- 3. Said real estate is more particularly described as follows:

Lot 28 and the North 10 feet of Lot 27 in Block 19 in Ironwood Unit "A", in the City of Gary, as per plat thereof recorder in Plat Book 21, page 4, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as 2349 Vermont Street, Gary, Indiana 46407.

Parcel No. 45-08-15-253-010.000,004

- 4. Harold H. Malone died April 24, 2000, leaving a Will.
- 5. Julia M. Malone died July 28, 2015, leaving a Will.
- 6. Affiant's relationship to the deceased was daughter.
- 7. This Survivorship Affidavit is being prepared and recorded to extinguish the life estate of Harold H. Malone and Julia M. Malone, and to vest fee simple title in Patricia D.

FILED

025853

JUL 27 2017

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Un 25-90

Hull, Successor Trustee of the Harold H. Malone and Julia M. Malone Revocable Trust Agreement u/t/d 11/28/95.

Affiant's Signature

Name Printed

Patricia D. Hull

Address

226 West 49th Avenue

Gary, IN 46408

Lesthis 27th day of July, 2017. Subscribed and sworn to before

the Lake Coun

My Commission Expires: November 21, 2023

Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County ly Commission Expires November 21, 2023

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.

This instrument prepared by:

Benjamin T. Ballou, Attorney at Law 8700 Broadway: Werrillville, Indiana 46410

330463.1/15, 038-1



1. Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)

		<u></u>		W. E. WILL OF S. J. T. V. B. BOTT OF TAXABLE	MENTSCOVERS ASSESSED	**************************************	- n/m3///***	
ااد	C. (1)			(3), (5)a (3)				
INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH								
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH							\	
		CERTIFICA	LIC OF DEAT	П		11 1 miles	/ /	
		0006	0040400		0050	07	_ / [
EDR No 000000461003 State No 035987								
e Si		1a, Maiden Name	"(If female)	2. Sex 3.	Time Of Death	4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Ye	ar)	
i i	h h	MATTHEWS		FEMALE	01:00 AM	07/28/2015		
ίĹ	6c. Under 1 Month	6d. Under 1 Day	6e, Under 1 Hour 7.	Date of Birth (Month/Day/Year)	8. Birthplace (City	and State or Foreign Country)	11	
	Days)	Hours	'Minutes	07/02/1925	GARY, IN	ું જેવું/ખેતુ		
ospital: နွူမှိုႏို ျပ္ပြဲရွိနဲ့ lf Death Occurred Somewhere Other Than A Hospital နွှူမိုင်းမှာနှင့် သ						\		
Hospice Facility □ Decedent's Home ☑ Nursing Home/Long-term Care Facility								
יטי	Department Outpatient ☐ Dead on Arrivial ☐ Other (Specify)							
and the same								
13. County Of Death			eath Time	14. Marital Status At Time Of Death				
PORTER				☐ Married ☐ ☑ Widowed	Mamed, But Separated Divor			
	15a. (If Wife Give Malden Last Name 16. Decedent's Usual Occupation 17. Kind Of Business/Industry							
高					1			

JULIA MAE MALONE 5. Social Security Number | 6a. Age - Yrs 6b. Under 1 Yea Months 9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occurred in A H ☐ Yes ☒ No: ☐ Unknown ☐ Inpatient ☐ Emergency 11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street and Number)
LIFE CARE CENTER OF VALPARAISO

12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code VALPARAISO, IN, 46385 TEACHER 18. Residence - State 18b, City Or Town Parker. INDIANA AKE 18f. Inside City Limits? 18c. Street And Number 18d, Apt, No. 18e, Zip Code ⊠ Yes □ No 226 WEST 49TH AVENUE 46408 19. Decedent's Education MASTER'S DEGREE (MA, MS, MENG, MED, MSW, MBA)

22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last) 23a, Mother's Maiden Last Name JACK MATTHEWS 24. Informant's Name ake Co226 WEST49 THOAVENUE! GARY, IN 46408 PATRICIA HULL 25a, Method Of Disposition Burlal ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Entombrane . 🔃 Removal From State Other (Specify):
26. Was Coroner Contacted? EVERGREEN CEMETERY **GARY, IN 46404** GUY & ALLEN FUNERAL DIRECTORS, 2959 WEST, 11TH AVENUE 27c. License Number (Of Licensee) CARMELITA V. PERRY, BY ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FD29700070 Approximate Interval: Onset To Death 28, Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events - Diseases, Injuries, Or Complications - That Directly Caused The Death. Do Not Enter Terminal Events Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary. Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death) ing and the second Sequentially List Conditions, If Any Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury Treat Initiated The Events Resulting In Death) Last $\| \|_{L^{p,p_1}}$ المنظمة المنظم المنظمة 29. Was An Autopsy Performed? Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to Death But Not Resulting In Tr ☐ Yes ⊠ No $4^{(0)}_{\alpha}$ ere Autopsy Finding Available To Complete The Cause Of Death? ☐ Yes ☐ No 33. Manner Of Death: 31. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death? | Not Pregnant Within Past Year | Pregnant Al Time Of Death | Not Pregnant, But Pregnant Within 42 Days | Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 43 Days To 1 year Bofore Death | Ustraward Pregnant Within The Past Year ☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☒ No ☐ Unknown ☐ Suicide ☐ Could Not Be Determined 36. Place Of Injury (E.G., Decedent's Home, Construction Site, Restaurant, Wooded Area) 34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year) 35. Time Of Injury 37. Injury At Work? ☐ Yes 38d. Zip Code 38. Location Of Injury - State 39. Describe How Injury Occurred 42. Certifier (Check Only One)

⊠ Certifying Physician ☐ Coroner

44. License Number₁™ 41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death: SURYA K.NALLARI, BY ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ☐ Heath Officer 45. Date Certified 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death: SURYA K NALLARI , 1101 E GLENDALE BOULEVARD, VALPARAISO, IN 46383
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider: 01037891A 07/30/2015 2000 48. Signature of Local Health Officer: 49. For Registrar Only - Date Filed (Month/Day/Year): JUL 31 2015 MARIA L STAMP, VIA ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY, OR CRIGINAL)

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

00 0306 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ocal No. . State No. ... THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3 1. DECEASED-NAME (First Middle, Last). 2. SEX 34. TIME OF DEATH Harold . 3b. DATE OF DEATH OHORS. Day, Yr. Η. 6:38 A M Malone IN Male April 24,2000 5b. UNDER I YEAR 5c. UNDER I DAY 6. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo. Day, Yr) . I. SIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) 4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ERMANENT Sa. AGE-Last Birthday (Years) 75 Months Days BLACK INK October 18,1924 Goodman, Mississippi 8a. WAS DECEDENT 8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 9a. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one, See instructions) HOSPITAL: XX X petient NO OTHER: Nursing Home N/A ER/Outpatient DOA Residence 9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) 9c. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9d. COUNTY OF DEATH PECEDENT Methodist Hospital Northlake Gary Lake 10. MARITAL STATUS
(Specify)
Married 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE
(If wife, give marden name)
Julia M. Matthews 12e. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life. Do not use retired)
Pipecutter 126 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY American Bridge Corp. 13a. RESIDENCE—STATE 13b. COUNTY 13c. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 13d STREET AND NUMBER Indiana Lake Gary 2349 Vermont Street 13e. ZIP CODE: 13H INSIDE CITY LIMITS 14. CITIZEN OF 16. RACE-American Indian. 17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION Black White, etc. 13g. ON A FARM? Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +) Black XXXX [] Yes SII. 12th 18. FATHER'S NAME (First Middle, Last) ARENTS Major D. Malan 20s. INFORMANT'S NAME (Type/Print) FORMANT 11 200 MATERIA ADDRESS (Strong and Manthe of Plate Found Partition, City or Town, State, Zip Coda) Julia M. Malone Wife Gary, Indiana 46407 21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 21c LOCATION—City or Town, State □XXX Cramation other place) April 28, 2000 ☐ Donation ☐ Other (Spe Evergreen Cemetery Hobart, Indiana 22a. EMBALMER'S NAME: SPOSITION 22b. EMBALMER'S LICENSE NO. 23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? Rosenwald D. Yes Allen Jr. #2<mark>94000</mark>47 244. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 24b. LICENSE NUMBER & Allen Funeral Directors, Inc. (of Liceasee): 59 West 11th Avenue Indiana 46404 83007704 28. PART ! fellure. List only one cause on each lin IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) USE OF di. stating the underlying WAS AN AUTOPSY 286. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS PERFORMED? AVAILABLE PRIOR TO POSTPARTUM? (Yes or no) COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no) 29a CERTIFIE CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurre (Check o 29b. SIGNAT 29c. MEDICAL LICENSE NO. RTIFIER 30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF Fortson MD Dr. Darryl Indiana 46404 31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNA 32. DATE FILED (Month. Day. Year) MAY 03 2000 33. MANNER OF DEATH 346. DATE OF INJURY 34b TIME OF 34c. INJURY AT WORK? (Month, Day, Year) INJURY (Yes or no) 34s. PLACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, street, factory, office 34f. LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State) 34g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Manth. Day, Year) 34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) If yes, specify driver, passenger, pedestrian, etc.

WARNING - ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS A MULTICOLORED BACKGROUND ON SPECIAL WHITE, SECURITY PAPER AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF INDIANA ON BACK THAT